
EVALUATION REPORT
(ALPedule3S-aLeE-EsleEZAAf )

1 Name of Procuring Agencyr HQ NADRA Islamabad

E
4

5

2 Method of Procurcment

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

No of Bids Received

9

10

Title of Procurement

Tender Inquiry No

M/s Shani Travels

5xB

un

Q6r- i3lLl

02 x asl s

DRA.H

6

7

tl

02

qv

m

5

/SBD*/Policyl
/ Acceptance as

es,2004.

M/s Hamza Travel
& Motors

Bids of 05 x firms i.e. M/s Shani
Traveis, M/s Hamza Travel &
Motors, M/s Naseem Travels, M/s
Smart Logistic & M/s Umair
Transport Service were received in
tender # NADRA-HQ-RIjB-45/2023.
The bid of M/s Smart Logistic &
M/s Umair Transpot Service were
disqualifu at technical stagc
whereas, bid of M/s Hamza Travel
& Motors disqualified for non-
complying the compliance sheet.
Financial bid of the technically
qualified firm were opened on 27tl
March 2023. The bid of M/s Shani
Travels found most advantageous
bid.

M/s Naseem
Travels

M/s Smart Logisti

M/s Umair
Transport Service

Disqualify

M/s Shani Travels

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. Nill

/

(I
Naveed A. Channa

Head ofDepartment
NADRA HQ (Procurement)

t l-lL ADril.2023_,r-'
( I

I

Financial
[ifapplicabte]

Rs.z ,442 ,560 / -

Technical
(ifapplicable

Quallfied

Disqualit/

0nly Technical

Qualilicarion
\!as required

0nly Technical

Qualiticalion
was required

0nly'l'echnical
Qllalificatiorl
was requircd

Disqualify

Rs.4 ,829 ,7 24 /

Signature

c*

Sinsle Stage Two Envelonc Mefhod

PPRA Rei N,r. [TSE]:

MostAdvantageous Bidder:

Name ofBidder

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Criteria for Bid Evaiuation:

Details of Bid[s] Evaluation:

Marks
'Evaluated
. Cost

Qualified



''4. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR SUPPLY OF O2 x VEHICLE ON RENTAL BASIS
(TENDER # NADRA-H Q-RFB-45/2023

FINANCIAL BIDS OPENED ON 27.03. 2023

Notc: i) Above rates are inclusive ofall applicable taxes.

l,r'esident: Mr. Imran Hashim, Dy Director, (HQ Procurement Dept,)

Mr. Mudassar Alam, Assistant Dircctor (F&A)

Mr. Capt. (R) M. Humayun Jan, Assistant Director [Security Dept.)

Mr. Goahar Zaman Khan, Assistant Director (Admin-User)

Members: 1l

2)

3l

Most Advantageous
Bid

I
Vehicle 1.3 Liter Petrol
(Automatic transmission)

02 Rs.118,440/' Rs.236,8U0/- tls.201,23B.50 Rs.4A2,477 /-

M/s Shani Travcls
1300cc Toyota YaIis Scdan Cars

with driver Automatic
Transmission 2022 Model

Toyota Yaris 1.3 Sedan
(Brand New)

Detailed as per Iinancial llid
Total Pncc l'r'r-NfonLh for 2 x Vehi.lcs R9.236,AAO / - Rs.402,477 /-
'l otal Price for the period of One Year for
2x Vehiclcs Rs.z ,a42 ,560 I - Rs.4 ,829 ,7 24 / -

Unit Price
Per MoI|th

Total Price
Per Monti

Dc,scription Qty M/s Shani Travels

lrnit Pricc Total Price
Per Month Per Month

M/s Naseem Trayels

A/ 
'i__________L_\-



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF INTERTOR
Headquarters National Database and
Registration Authority (NADRA)
HQ Procurement Department tcrotrnd Froo4,

NADRA RHO Building, Mauvc Area,
Sector G-10/4, Islamabad
Tele: 051-9039-2868 Fax: 051-9108188

March,202:J

'I(,: M/s Hamza Trave[ & Motors,
Plot # 342-343, Street # 5, lndustrial Area,
I-9/3, Islamabad.
I'h: 051-8319744, 0300-5545404, 0315-5989280

SLrbje.r:'technical Evaluation Report ITender# NADRA-HO'RFB-45/2023)

1. With rcference to subjcct noted Tender, your firm submitted thc Technical & Financial Bid. In

this regard clarification asked in respect ofdelivery of vehiclcs through email datcd 21& 22 March

2023 but no positive response has been given by your firm till now. Therefore your bid has bcen

disqualitied for non-complying the compliance sheet.

2. liorwarded for information, please.

H ea dof nlcn t
NADRA IIQ Procuremcnt

Naveed A. Channa

;"/
)

I{AI'RA



roN
PROJECT DIRECTORATE)(

l| l

iUDRA

u of 02 x Vehicles Tender # N DRA.H -RF B-45t2023

Procurerrent Departrrenl ION No NAORA,/Proc/Tender # NADRA-
HQ RFB 45t2023t02 dated 13:h Marcl- 2023 (copy attached)

1 ln continuation to the above referred lON, flnal Technical Evaluation Report (F/A)

for subject matter duly signed by all board members is enclosed along with complete

biddrng documents.

2 Furthermore, your good office is requested to confirm conformance of Delivery

Timelines ie. 3 to 4 days (as specified in the tender document) from eligible vendors prior

to opening of financial proposals.

3. FoMarded for your further necessary

per policy in vogue, please

action in accordance to PPRA nd as

Dy. Di den Board
Directorate)

S hzad Pervaiz
NADRAJPMO/109. dated 'l7th March.2023

To: ProcurementDepartment

,j

S u b.iect:

Refe.ence

,/A
A



Technical Evaluation Report - Tender # NADRA-HQ-RF8-45/2023

M/s Nr5.emTrrv.k M/s Umair Transpon servi<e M/e H.mra Traveland Morort
1

l

Flrm has a va id NTN Re

Firm har a Va d 65T tlc
nrm 6 actrve on ATLli5tol FBR

i PanRe€!antE!ptn.rceof minmLm2Vearoi5imilarNature
Bdnk StatementollJst 1!.ar
2 x Veh des 1.3 Scdan (With Drve4

oisplaccheni - 1329..
Cy lnderConiguratlon -ln Line

Hor3e Power - 98llP @ 6000 RPM

iorooe 123 Nm @ 4200 RPM

F!elSystem Scqu.ntialM!liportF!ellnje.tio.
valvc Mechan sm DoHC 16 V. ves wirh DualWT-i

Elisibi

Prend.nr olaoard
Mr.Shah.ad Peruaiz - Deputt olrector{P

Mr. Gohar zama. Khan Assietint Ot..tor


